
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1116
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2003
TRAINING TO SENIOR POLICE OFFICERS BY FBI
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the America`s Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) imparted training to senior police officials in the country in the matter of cyber crime and crisis management;

(b) if so, the number of officers to whom the training was imparted by FBI;

(c) whether no arrangement for such a training existed in the country and whether the Government intend to invite experts from other countries also to train our officers in the different crime related matters; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI I.D.SWAMI)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The number of officers to whom the training was imparted are as under:-


(i) Cyber Crime Course - 30

(ii) Crisis Management Course - 29

(c) & (d): These training courses were part of the Anti-Terrorism Assistance programme. Other such courses are also being conducted on specialized subjects.
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